DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 HERITAGE LAW 2023-994646 03/13/2023 04:00 PM

Pgs=5

APN: 1321-32-002-035

Recorded at the Request of: HERITAGE LAW 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: CATHERINE L. STANFORD, Trustee 1465 Calle Pequeno Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording <u>DOES</u> contain personal information as required by law.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

## **AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF SETTLOR/TRUSTEE OF TRUST**

STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

CATHERINE L. STANFORD, being of legal age, and being of sound mind and body, hereby swears (or affirms) under penalty of perjury, that the following is true of her own personal knowledge:

That JACK R. WYLE, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada attached hereto as <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> and incorporated herein by reference, is the same person as JACK R. WYLE, Settlor of the Jack R. Wyle and Mary L. Wyle Revocable Trust, dated May 19, 1993, and any amendments thereto, Grantee in that certain Individual Grant Deed dated February 3, 1994, and recorded on March 1, 1994, as Document No. 1994-331289, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, which deed pertains to real property commonly known as 1465 Calle Pequeno, Gardnerville, Douglas County, State of Nevada, more precisely described as:

## SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in *Individual Grant Deed* recorded on March 1, 1994, as Document No. 1994-331289.

CATHERINE L. STANFORD shall forthwith serve as sole Trustee of the Jack R. Wyle and Mary L. Wyle Revocable Trust, dated May 19, 1993, and any amendments thereto.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: March 7, 2023.

CATHERINE L. SHANF O'CE CATHERINE L. STANFORD, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On March 7, 2023, before me, <u>a Notary Public</u>, personally appeared CATHERINE L. STANFORD, personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it.

Muhelle Andrea Aldreams
Notary Public



APN: 1321-32-002-035

# EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel A, as set forth on the Parcel Map of Charles D. Jones, being a portion of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 32, Township 13 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B. & M., recorded April 18, 1978, in Book 478, Page 1020, Document No. 19736, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

RESERVING THEREFROM non-exclusive easements for roadway and utility purposes 25 feet in width lying parallel and adjacent to the North and West boundaries of said Parcel A and as set forth on said Map.



# **EXHIBIT B**

Jack R. Wyle and Mary L. Wyle Revocable Trust
Grantor: JACK R. WYLE
Date of Death: December 13, 2022

Nevada Certificate of Death, Jack R. Wyle



### **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

**DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS** 

CASE FIL	LE NO. 4323017		CE	RTIFICA	ATE OF	DEATH				022029 ATE FILE NU			
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	SUFFIX	, la L				DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)   3a. COUNTY OF DEATH						
PERMANENT	Jack Riggs			WYLE			December 13, 2022			1	Douglas		
BLACK INK	зь. city, тоwn, or Locatio Gardnerville	3c. HOSPITAL OR C	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, given)  1465 Calle Paqueno			e street an	3e.If Hosp. or Inpatient(Spec	inst indicate afy) Hor	1	±r. Rm.	4. SEX Male		
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	L le Uissesi					D 1 VEAD 17			OF BIRTH			
	S. RACE (Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)				MOS	July 08, 1925						
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS (Speed Widowed					12, SURVIV	ING SPOUSE'S	NAME (Last na	me prior to fire	st marriage)		
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California		United States 12				-	-			\_		
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER -0975		4a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done CONSTRUCTION CONTRAC				14b. KI	ND OF BUSIN		Forces? Yes			
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STRE					REET AND NUMBER 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes						
L	Novada	חר	ouglas	Gard	inan/illa	146	5 Calle	Paquen	`		or No)	Yes	
>	Nevada  16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME						RENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)						
PARENTS	10. FATHERVEARENT - NAME	s WYLE					Catherine RIGGS						
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Typ	S VVILL	18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D.										
DISPOSITION	Catherine	DΠ											
							eno Gardnerville, Nevada 89410						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ER (Specify) 19b. Cl	19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Eastside Memorial Park						•	len Nevada 89423			
	Crema								amuen ne	vaua 694	123		
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S		LICENSE NUMBER Ea			ME AND A Easts	ide Memo	ial Park F	unerals & inden NV		ons		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD		LINITORILD		-		-			-		-	
TRADE GALL	21a. To the best of my k	nowledge, dea	th occurred at the time	e, date and pla		at the time		amination and/ ace and due to BOR	the cause(s) s	tated. (Signati	re & Title) URE AUT	rred HENTICATED	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M	21c. HOUR O	HOUR OF DEATH						22c. HOUR O	. HOUR OF DEATH			
	8 ₹	and the same of th				February 15, 2023				09:45			
	21d. NAME OF ATTEN	IAN IF OTHER THAN	IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 5 22d. PR						22e. PRONO	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)			
	은 평 (Type or Print)						December 13, 2022			09:45 23b. LICENSE NUMBER			
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)  Deputy Adam Windsor P O Box 218 Minden, NV 89423										446		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		SHELDON S			DATE RECEIV (Day/Yr) Fe	/ED BY REG ebruary 1	794	24c. DEAT	H DUE TO C		ABLE DISEASE	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER C	NLY ONE CAUSE P	R LINE FOR	(a), (b), AND (c	3.)				Interva	l between c	onset and death	
	E OF BARTI Gunshot Wound Of The Head								į				
DEATH	(4)	AS A CONSE				-				. Interva	l hetween (	onset and death	
cottomotic :=	DOZ 10, OK	COLINOL OI .								1 DOLLI COLL C	moot and decar		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	(b)								1 1.41	<del></del>	<del></del>		
	DUE TO, OF	QUENCE OF:	/ /						interva	ıl between o	onset and death		
CAUSE >	<u>(c)</u>	1							<u>. i</u>	<del></del> -			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:		The state of the s					Interv	) between	onset and death	
/ /										UTOPSY (Sp	ecif 27. WAS	CASE RED TO CORONER	
/ /		The state of the s						1,03	r No) Yes	REFERR (Specify	Yes or No) Yes		
	288. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) Suicide		of injury (Mo/Day/Yr) cember_13, 2022	28c. HO	UF OF INJURY 0932			not To The h					





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify

2/21/2023

28f PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify) Residence

STATE REGISTRAR

STREET OR R.F.D. No

28g, LOCATION 1465 Calle Pequeno



STATE Nevada

CITY OR TOWN Gardnerville

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.